 22 August 2019
Attention: Environmental Officer: Siyanda Nzuza
KwaZulu-Natal Department of Economic Development, Tourism and
Environmental Affairs
Private Bag X20018
Empangeni
3380
BASIC ASSESSMENT AND

APPENDIX 8
List of properties affected by the proposed development
WILMAR VEGETABLE OIL PIPELINE, NEAR RICHARDS BAY
KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCE
LIST OF PROPERTY DETAILS AND 21-SG CODES
Property (Name, Number and Portion) SG Code
Remainder of the Farm Lot 223 Umhlatuzi
No. 16230
N0GV00000001623000000
Remainder of Portion 21 of Erf 5333 Richards
Bay
N0GV04210000533300021
Remainder of Portion 157 of Erf 5333
Richards Bay
N0GV04210000533300157
Erf 16856 Richards Bay N0GV04210001685600000
Erf 16181 Richards Bay N0GV04210001618100000
Erf 16182 Richards Bay N0GV04210001618200000
Erf 17424 Richards Bay N0GV04210001742400000
Erf 17422 Richards Bay N0GV04210001742200000
Application for Environmental Authorization
Department of Economic Development,
Tourism & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-
Natal